Wi J—
i \\\ \\“\'\\\\i\ 4 ™
1T

” ! /i

/

3914

3942

39100

39101

_Y3937A
e

&%39378

_

S/ * 30430

3943L

3943M
3943K

4= 3943F




PART #

391
391A
392
393
393A
394
395
396
398
399
3910
3911
3912
3913
3914
3915
3916
3917
3919
3920
3923
3924
3925
3926
3927
3929
3930
3935
3936
3937
3937A
39378
3937C
3937D
3937E
3937F
3938
3938A
3938B
3938¢C

3938D
3941

3942

3942A
39428
3943

3943A
3943B
3943¢C
3943D
3943F

REPAIR PARTS - MH39 PUMP

NO. OF

DESCRIPTION PARTS

Crankcase

Crankcase Extension

Ball Bearing

Bearing Cover

Gasket

Crankshaft 0il Seal

0il Filler Cap

0il Cap Gasket

Back Cover

Back Cover Gasket

Back Cover Screws

0il Gauge Window

Bearing Cover Screws 1

Pulley Key

12" Pulley

Set Screw

Pump Rail

Bolt & Washer

Crankshaft

Connecting Rod Complete

Piston Pin

Piston

Piston Wiper

0il Plug & Washer

Crankcase Nut & Washer

Piston Seal

Gland Nut

Piston Chamber

Grease Cup

Complete Valve

Valve O Ring 1

Valve Cover

Valve Spring Seat

Valve Spring

Valve Disc

Valve Seat

Suction Chamber

Suction Part O Ring

Blank Cover Plate

Suction Inlet Plate -
Threaded

et bt N DO NN DLW WS N WWWWF NN DN D DN RN

Suction Plate Bolts 8
Gauge 0 to 1000 PSI 1
"Air Chamber 1
Air Chamber Gasket 1
Chamber Nut & Washer 2
Complete Control Valve 1
Pressure Adjusting Cap 1
Upper Spring Seat 1
Spring 1
Lever 1

2

Retaining Bolts - S.S.

Aug.

1/87



F M I A I K I W I I I A MK K K K K

PART # DESCRIPTION PARTS
3943G Lower Spring Seat 1
3943H Seat Pin 1
3943J Spring Case 1
3943K Control Spindle 1
3943L Spindle Cage 1
3943M Diaphragm 1
3943P Control Ball 1
3943T Seat Packing 1
3943V Control Seat 1
3943X Control Seat Case 1
3943Y Control Stop 1
39437 Control Case O Ring 1
39441 Chamber Bolt & Washerlong 2
3944s Chamber Bolt & Washer

{short) 2
3950 Crankcase Studs 4
3951 Chamber Studs (long) 2
3960 Packing Kit 1
39608 Buna-N Flange 3
3960C Grease Ring 3
3960E Buna—-N V-Packing 12
396046 Bottom Adaptor 3
3960H Wave Spring 3
3942p Air Chamber Adaptor 1
3980 Needle Valve 1
3990 Belt Tension Bolt 2
3992 Discharge Chamber 1
39100 Crankshaft Protector 1
39101 - Crankshaft Protector
Screws 3

X K k K ok Kk K Kk ok kK k Kk ¥ % k Kk X X Kk X k Xk Xk X ¥ * X ¥ X
WARRANTY

Based on the logical assumption that manufacturing and
material deficiencies will manifest themselves within 90
days time, all MH39 power spravers are guaranteed 90 davs
from date of purchase, bv the original purchaser, against
defective material and workmanship (but not against dam-
age or wear caused by misuse, abrasion, negligence,
accident, faulty installation, or tampering in a manner
to impair its normal operation) when the equipment 1is in-
stalled and operated in accordance with factory recommen-
dations and instructions.

All such defective parts will be repaired or replaced
free of charge if returned prepaid to the factory or
authorized service depot. In all cases within the guar-
antee period where examination indicates damage due to
causes other than defectiveness repairs will be made at a
reasonable charge.

X X X X %X X X X ¥ X ¥ X % X X % % X %X %X X X %X X X X % X ¥

I W e e H I H W I I I W A I AR N I A I K



