

	REPAIR PARTS - MH39 PUMP	NO. O	1/87
PART #	DESCRIPTION	PARTS	
391	Crankcase	1	
391A	Crankcase Extension	ī	
392	Ball Bearing	$\bar{2}$	
393	Bearing Cover	2	
393A	Gasket	2	
394	Crankshaft Oil Seal	2	
395	Oil Filler Cap	1	
396	Oil Cap Gasket	1	
398	Back Cover	1	
399	Back Cover Gasket	1	
3910	Back Cover Screws	8	
3911	Oil Gauge Window	1	
3912	Bearing Cover Screws	12	
3913	Pulley Key	1	
3914	12" Pulley	1	
3915	Set Screw	2	
3916	Pump Rail	2	
3917	Bolt & Washer	4	
3919	Crankshaft	1	
3920	Connecting Rod Complete	3	
3923	Piston Pin	3	
3924	Piston	3	
3925	Piston Wiper	3	
3926	Oil Plug & Washer	2	* 1
3927	Crankcase Nut & Washer	4	
3929	Piston Seal	3	
3930	Gland Nut	3	
3935	Piston Chamber	1	
3936	Grease Cup	3	
3937	Complete Valve	6	
3937A	Valve O Ring	12	
3937B	Valve Cover	6	
3937C	Valve Spring Seat	6	
3937D	Valve Spring	6	
3937E	Valve Disc	6	
3937F	Valve Seat	6	
3938	Suction Chamber	1	
3938A	Suction Part O Ring	2	
3938B	Blank Cover Plate	1	
3938C	Suction Inlet Plate - Threaded	1	
3938D	Suction Plate Bolts	8	
3941	Gauge 0 to 1000 PSI	1	
3942	Air Chamber	1	
3942A	Air Chamber Gasket	1	
3942B	Chamber Nut & Washer	2	
3943	Complete Control Valve	1	
3943A	Pressure Adjusting Cap	1	
3943B	Upper Spring Seat	1	
3943C	Spring	1	
3943D	Lever	1	
3943F	Retaining Bolts - S.S.	2	

PART #	DESCRIPTION	NO. OF PARTS
3943G	Lower Spring Seat	1
3943Н	Seat Pin	1
3943J	Spring Case	1
3943K	Control Spindle	1
3943L	Spindle Cage	1
3943M	Diaphragm	1
3943P	Control Ball	1
3943T	Seat Packing	1
3943V	Control Seat	1
3943X	Control Seat Case	1
3943Y	Control Stop	1
3943Z	Control Case O Ring	1
3944L	Chamber Bolt & Washerl	ong 2
3944S	Chamber Bolt & Washer	
	(short)	2
3950	Crankcase Studs	4
3951	Chamber Studs (long)	2
3960	Packing Kit	1
3960B	Buna-N Flange	3
3960C	Grease Ring	3
3960E	Buna-N V-Packing	12
3960G	Bottom Adaptor	3
3960H	Wave Spring	3
39 <i>42<b>0</b></i>	Air Chamber Adaptor	1
3980	Needle Valve	1
3990	Belt Tension Bolt	2
3992	Discharge Chamber	1
39100	Crankshaft Protector	1
39101	Crankshaft Protector Screws	3

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* WARRANTY

\*

\* \* Based on the logical assumption that manufacturing and \* material deficiencies will manifest themselves within 90 days time, all MH39 power sprayers are guaranteed 90 days from date of purchase, by the original purchaser, against \* defective material and workmanship (but not against dam-\* age or wear caused by misuse, abrasion, negligence, accident, faulty installation, or tampering in a manner to impair its normal operation) when the equipment is in-\* stalled and operated in accordance with factory recommendations and instructions.

\* All such defective parts will be repaired or replaced \* free of charge if returned prepaid to the factory or \* authorized service depot. In all cases within the guar-\* antee period where examination indicates damage due to \* causes other than defectiveness repairs will be made at a \* \* reasonable charge. 

\*